DaVinci Top-Loading Kilns
Bulletin No: BL-X3245 REV: A
Page 1
X3245-D
30.5” W x
30.5” D x
45” H
60.6 in

Standard Models Powered Bottom Models
Model Number Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Part Num-
ber
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
X3245-D-240 K-X-3245/31 240/1P 30,065 125.3 4/0 175 K-X-324P/31 34,074 142.0 250 mcm 200
X3245-D-240-3P K-X-3245/32 240/3P 30,065 86.8 1 ga 110 K-X-324P/32 34,074 86.8 1 ga 110
X3245-D-208 K-X-3245/21 208/1P 30,065 144.5 250 mcm 200 K-X-324P/21 34,074 163.8 300 mcm 225
X3245-D-208-3P K-X-3245/22 208/3P 30,065 100.1 3/0 150 K-X-324P/22 34,074 100.2 3/0 150
X3245-D-480-3P K-X-3245/62 480/3P 30,065 36.2 6 ga 50 K-X-324P/62 34,074 43.4 6 ga 60
XB3245-D-240 K-X-324B/31 240/1P 35,490 147.9 250 mcm 200 K-X-324W/31 40,222 167.6 300 mcm 225
XB3245-D-240-3P K-X-324B/32 240/3P 35,490 102.5 3/0 150 K-X2-84W/32 40,222 102.5 3/0 150
XB3245-D-208 K-X-324B/21 208/1P 35,490 170.6 300 mcm 225 K-X-324W/21 40,222 193.4 350 mcm 250
XB3245-D-208-3P K-X-324B/22 208/3P 35,490 118.2 3/0 150 K-X-324W/22 40,222 118.2 3/0 150
XB3245-D-480-3P K-X-324B/62 480/3P 35,490 42.7 6 ga 60 K-X-324W/62 40,222 51.3 4 ga 70
X3245-D-220 K-X-3245/41 220/1P 30,065 136.7 4/0 175 K-X324P/41 34,074 154.9 250 mcm 200
X3245-D-380-3PY K-X-3245/52 380/3PY 30,065 54.7 4 ga 70 K-X324P/52 34,074 54.7 4 ga 70
X3245-D-400-3PY K-X3245/82 400/3PY 30,065 52.3 4 ga 70 K-X324P/82 34,074 52.3 4 ga 70
X3245-D-415-3PY K-X3245/72 415/3PY 30,065 50.1 4 ga 70 K-X324P/72 34,074 50.1 4 ga 70
XB3245-D-220 K-X3245/41 220/1P 35,490 161.3 300 mcm 225 K-X324W/41 40,222 182.8 350 mcm 250
XB3245-D-380-3PY K-X3245/52 380/3PY 35,490 64.5 2 ga 90 K-X324W/52 40,222 64.5 2 ga 90
XB3245-D-400-3PY K-X3245/82 400/3PY 35,490 61.7 3 ga 80 K-X324W/82 40,222 61.7 2 ga 80
XB3245-D-415-3PY K-X3245/72 415/3PY 35,490 59.2 3 ga 80 K-X324W/72 40,222 59.2 3 ga 80
FURNITURE KIT FOR X3245